0449008700333270-Rs. 
14,26,08,873.66 as on 

31.12.2025 plus further 

interest/charges 

w.e.f.01.01.2026. 

A/c-044900IL00000684-

Rs.1,21,77,275.00  as 

on 31.12.2025 plus 

further interest/charges 

w.e.f. 01.01.2026. 

Total amounting to Rs. 
15,47,86,148.66 

(Rupees Fifteen Crore 

Forty Seven Lakh Eighty 

Six Thousand One 

Hundred Forty Eight and 

Paise Sixty Six Only) 

C) 06.12.2021 

D) SYMBOLIC 

LOT-1: 

1)Rs.1,83,33,000/- 
(Rs. One Crore 
Eighty Three Lakh 
Thirty Three 
Thousand Only) 

2)Rs.18,33,300/- 

(Rs. Eighteen Lakh 
Thirty Three 
Thousand and 
Three Hundred 
only) 

3)Rs.1,00,000/- 
(Rs. One Lakh only) 

DATE & TIME OF e-
AUCTION: 

06.02.2026, 
(FRIDAY)  
11.00 AM TO 

04.00 PM. 

2 

LOT-2: Property in the name of 
Mr.K.Durairaj (PAN No AXRPD5938N)* 

I)Tirupur Registration District, Kunnathur

[...]

or 0.700 hectares (as per the latest revenue 
sub-division the above lands forms part of RS 
No: 103/8 B, lands measuring 1.440 hectares 

in Patta No: 146) of land along with regular 
pathway right and all easements and right 

LOT-2: 

1) 
Rs.2,87,51,000/- 
(Rs. Two Crore 
Eighty Seven Lakh 
Fifty One Thousand 
Only) 

2) Rs.28,75,100/- 
(Rs. Twenty Eight 
Lakh Seventy Five 
Thousand and One 
Hundred only) 

3)Rs.1,00,000/- 
(Rs. One Lakh only) 

DATE & TIME OF e-
AUCTION: 

06.02.2026, 
(FRIDAY)  

11.00 AM TO 
04.00 PM 

etc.(detail description in Doc:7028/2008) 
(AS PER VALUATION DT:11.11.2025, 1.69 
ACRE ONLY CONSIDERED FOR 
VALUATION,BUILDINGS ARE LOOKS OLD AND